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CA P P E N D I X

REITs by Sector

Table C.1 Diversified REITs

Ticker Headquarters
Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

Alexander’s, Inc. ALX Paramus NJ www.alx-inc.com
American Assets Trust AAT San Diego CA www.americanassetstrust.com
Armada Hoffler

Properties
AHH Virginia Beach VA www.armadahoffler.com

BRT Realty Trust BRT Great Neck NY www.brtrealty.com
Gladstone Commercial

Corp
GOOD McLean VA www.GladstoneCommercial

.com
Global Net Lease GNL New York NY www.globalnetlease.com
HMG/Courtland

Properties
HMG Coconut Grove FL www.hmgcourtland.com

Investors Real Estate
Trust

IRET Minot ND www.iret.com

Lexington Realty Trust LXP New York NY www.lxp.com
NorthStar Realty

Finance
NRF New York NY www.nrfc.com

One Liberty Properties OLP Great Neck NY www.onelibertyproperties.com
VEREIT, Inc.a VER Phoenix AZ www.vereit.com
Vornado Realty Trust VNO New York NY www.vno.com
W. P. Carey Inc. WPC New York NY www.wpcarey.com
Washington REIT WRE Washington DC www.washreit.com
Whitestone REIT WSR Houston TX www.whitestonereit.com
Winthrop Realty Trust FUR Boston MA www.winthropreit.com

aFormer name: American Realty Capital Properties (NYSE: ARCP)
Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.
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Table C.2 Specialty REITs

REIT
Ticker Subproperty Headquarters

Company Name Symbol Type City State Website Address

American Farmland
Company

AFCO Land New York NY www.americanfarmland
company.com

Corrections
Corporation of
America

CXW Prison Nashville TN www.cca.com

EPR Properties EPR Cineplex
Theater

Kansas City MO www.eprkc.com

Farmland Partners
Inc.

FPI Land Denver CO www.farmlandpartners
.com

Gaming and Leisure
Properties, Inc.

GLPI Casino Wyomissing PA www.glpropinc.com

GEO Group, Inc. GEO Prison Boca Raton FL www.geogroup.com
Gladstone Land

Corporation
LAND Land McLean VA www.gladstoneland

.com
Iron Mountain, Inc. IRM Data Center Boston MA www.ironmountain.com
Lamar Advertising LAMR Billboards Baton Rouge LA www.lamar.com
Outfront Media OUT Billboards New York NY www.outfrontmediab

.com

Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

Table C.3 Data Center REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

CoreSite Realty Corp COR Denver CO www.CoreSite.com
CyrusOne, Inc. CONE Carrollton TX www.cyrusone.com
Digital Realty Trust, Inc. DLR San Francisco CA www.digitalrealty.com
DuPont Fabros

Technology, Inc.
DFT Washington DC www.dft.com

Equinix EQIX Redwood City CA www.equinix.com
QTS Realty Trust, Inc. QTS Overland Park KS www.qtsdatacenters.com

Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

http://www.americanfarmlandcompany.com
http://www.farmlandpartners.com
http://www.gladstoneland.com
http://www.outfrontmediab.com
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Table C.4 Infrastructure REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

American Tower Corp AMT Boston MA www.americantower.com
Communications Sales

& Leasing
CSAL Little Rock AR www.cslreit.com

CorEnergy
Infrastructure Trust

CORR Kansas City MO www.corenergy.corridortrust
.com

Crown Castle
International Corp

CCI Houston TX www.crowncastle.com

InfraREIT, Inc. HIFR Dallas TX www.infrareitinc.com
Power REIT PW Old Bethpage NY www.pwreit.com

Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

Table C.5 Timber REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

CatchMark Timber
Trust, Inc.

CTT Atlanta GA www.catchmark.com

Plum Creek Timber
Company, Inc.a

PCL -- -- N/A

Potlatch Corporation PCH Spokane WA www.potlatchcorp.com
Rayonier, Inc. RYN Jacksonville FL www.rayonier.com
Weyerhaeuser Co. WY Federal Way WA www.weyerhaeuser.com

aPlum Creek Timber was acquired by Weyerhauser in February 2016.
Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

Table C.6 Health-Care REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

Care Capital
Properties, Inc.

CCP Chicago IL www.carecapitalproperties
.com

CareTrust REIT, Inc. CTRE San Clemente CA www.caretrustreit.com
Community Healthcare

Trust Incorporated
CHCT Franklin TN www.communityhealthcare

trust.com
HCP, Inc. HCP Irvine CA www.hcpi.com
Healthcare Realty Trust

Incorporated
HR Nashville TN www.healthcarerealty.com

Healthcare Trust of
America, Inc.

HTA Scottsdale AZ www.htareit.com

LTC Properties, Inc. LTC Westlake Village CA www.ltcreit.com

http://www.corenergy.corridortrust.com
http://www.carecapitalproperties.com
http://www.communityhealthcaretrust.com
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Table C.6 Health Care REITs (continued)

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

Medical Properties
Trust, Inc.

MPW Birmingham AL www.medicalpropertiestrust
.com

National Health
Investors, Inc.

NHI Murfreesboro TN www.nhireit.com

New Senior Investment
Group, Inc.

SNR New York NY www.newseniorinv.com

Omega Healthcare
Investors, Inc.

OHI Hunt Valley MD www.omegahealthcare.com

Physicians Realty Trust DOC Milwaukee WI www.docreit.com
Sabra Health Care REIT SBRA Irvine CA www.sabrahealth.com
Senior Housing

Properties Trust
SNH Newton MA www.snhreit.com

Universal Health Realty
Income Trust

UHT King of Prussia PA www.uhrit.com

Ventas, Inc. VTR Chicago IL www.ventasreit.com
Welltower, Inc. HCN Toledo OH www.welltower.com

Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

Table C.7 Industrial REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

DCT Industrial Trust,
Inc.

DCT Denver CO www.dctindustrial.com

Duke Realty Corp DRE Indianapolis IN www.dukerealty.com
EastGroup Properties EGP Jackson MS www.eastgroup.net
First Industrial Realty

Trust, Inc.
FR Chicago IL www.firstindustrial.com

Liberty Property Trust LPT Malvern PA www.libertyproperty.com
Monmouth Real Estate

Investment Corp
MNR Freehold NJ www.mreic.com

Prologis, Inc. PLD San Francisco CA www.prologis.com
PS Business Parks, Inc. PSB Glendale CA www.psbusinessparks.com
Rexford Industrial

Realty, Inc.
REXR Los Angeles CA www.rexfordindustrial.com

STAG Industrial, Inc. STAG Boston MA www.stagindustrial.com
Terreno Realty Corp TRNO San Francisco CA www.terreno.com

Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.
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Table C.8 Lodging/Resorts REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

Apple Hospitality REIT,
Inc.

APLE Richmond VA www.applehospitalityreit
.com

Ashford Hospitality
Prime, Inc.

AHP Dallas TX www.ahpreit.com

Ashford Hospitality
Trust, Inc.

AHT Dallas TX www.ahtreit.com

Chatham Lodging Trust CLDT West Palm Beach FL www.chathamlodgingtrust
.com

Chesapeake Lodging
Trust

CHSP Annapolis MD www.chesapeakelodging
trust.com

Condor Hospitality
Trust, Inc.

CDOR Norfolk NE www.condorhospitality.com

DiamondRock
Hospitality Company

DRH Bethesda MD www.drhc.com

FelCor Lodging Trust FCH Irving TX www.felcor.com
Hersha Hospitality Trust HT Philadelphia PA www.hersha.com
Hospitality Properties

Trust
HPT Newton MA www.hptreit.com

Host Hotels & Resorts HST Bethesda MD www.hosthotels.com
InnSuites Hospitality

Trust
IHT Phoenix AZ www.innsuitestrust.com

LaSalle Hotel
Properties

LHO Bethesda MD www.lasallehotels.com

Pebblebrook Hotel
Trust

PEB Bethesda MD www.pebblebrookhotels
.com

RLJ Lodging Trust RLJ Bethesda MD www.rljlodgingtrust.com
Ryman Hospitality

Properties, Inc.
RHP Nashville TN www.rymanhp.com

SoTHERLY Hotels Inc. SOHO Williamsburg VA www.sotherlyhotels.com
Summit Hotel

Properties, Inc.
INN Austin TX www.shpreit.com

Sunstone Hotel
Investors, Inc.

SHO Aliso Viejo CA www.sunstonehotels.com

Xenia Hotels & Resorts XHR Orlando FL www.xeniareit.com

Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

http://www.chesapeakelodgingtrust.com
http://www.applehospitalityreit.com
http://www.chathamlodgingtrust.com
http://www.pebblebrookhotels.com
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Table C.9 Mortgage REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

Home Financing mREITs:

AG Mortgage Investment
Trust

MITT New York NY www.agmit.com

Altisource Residential RESI Chrisriansted VI www.altisourceresi.com
American Capital Agency

Corp
AGNC Bethesda MD www.agnc.com

American Capital
Mortgage Investment

MTGE Bethesda MD www.mtge.com

Annaly Capital
Management

NLY New York NY www.annaly.com

Anworth Mortgage Asset ANH Santa Monica CA www.anworth.com
Apollo Residential

Mortgagea
AMTG New York NY www.apolloresidential

mortgage.com
ARMOUR Residential REIT ARR Vero Beach FL www.armourreit.com
Capstead Mortgage CMO Dallas TX www.capstead.com
Cherry Hill Mortgage

Investment
CHMI Moorestown NJ www.chmireit.com

Chimera Investment CIM New York NY www.chimerareit.com
CYS Investments CYS Waltham MA www.cysinv.com
Dynex Capital DX Glen Allen VA www.dynexcapital.com
Ellington Residential

Mortgage REIT
EARN Old Greenwich CT www.earnreit.com

Five Oaks Investment Corp OAKS New York NY www.fiveoaksinvestment
.com

Great Ajax AJX Beaverton OR www.great-ajax.com
Hatteras Financial HTS Winston-Salem NC www.hatfin.com
Invesco Mortgage Capital IVR Atlanta GA www.invescomortgage

capital.com
JAVELIN Mortgage

Investment †
JMI Vero Beach FL www.javelinreit.com

MFA Financial MFA New York NY www.mfafinancial.com
New Residential

Investment Corp
NRZ New York NY www.newresi.com

New York Mortgage Trust NYMT New York NY www.nymtrust.com
Orchid Island Capital ORC Vero Beach FL www.orchidislandcapital

.com
PennyMac Mortgage

Investment Trust
PMT Moorpark CA www.pennymacmortgage

investmenttrust.com
Redwood Trust RWT Mill Valley CA www.redwoodtrust.com
Two Harbors Investment TWO New York NY twoharborsinvestment

.com
Western Asset Mortgage

Capital
WMC Pasadena CA www.westernassetmcc

.com
ZAIS Financial Corp ZFC Red Bank NJ www.zaisfinancial.com

http://www.apolloresidentialmortgage.com
http://www.fiveoaksinvestment.com
http://www.invescomortgagecapital.com
http://www.orchidislandcapital.com
http://www.pennymacmortgageinvestmenttrust.com
http://twoharborsinvestment.com
http://www.westernassetmcc.com
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Table C.9 (continued)

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

Commercial Financing mREITs:

Apollo Commercial Real
Estate Financea

ARI New York NY www.apolloreit.com

Arbor Realty Trust ABR Uniondale NY www.arborrealtytrust.com
Ares Commercial Real

Estate
ACRE New York NY www.arescre.com

Blackstone Mortgage Trust BXMT New York NY www.blackstonemortgage
trust.com

Colony Capital CLNY Los Angeles CA www.colonyinc.com
Hannon Armstrong

Sustainable
Infrastructure

HASI Annapolis MD www.hannonarmstrong
.com

iStar, Inc. STAR New York NY www.istar.com
Jernigan Capital JCAP Memphis TN www.jernigancapital.com
Ladder Capital Corp b LADR New York NY www.laddercapital.com
Newcastle Invt Corp NCT New York NY www.newcastleinv.com
Owens Realty Mortgage

Inc
ORM Walnut Creek CA www.owensmortgage.com

RAIT Financial Trust RAS Philadelphia PA www.rait.com
Resource Capital RSO New York NY www.resourcecapitalcorp

.com
Starwood Property Trust,

Inc.
STWD Greenwich CT www.starwoodproperty

trust.com

aAMTG agreed to be acquired by ARI on February 26, 2016.
bLADR was not included in the FTSE NAREIT All REITs Index at 12/31/2015, but was added in 2016.
†This company was in the process of being acquired and may no longer be public.
Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

Table C.10 Office REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

Alexandria Real Estate
Equities

ARE Pasadena CA www.are.com

BioMed Realty Trusta BMR San Diego CA www.biomedrealty.com
Boston Properties, Inc. BXP Boston MA www.bostonproperties.com
Brandywine Realty Trust BDN Radnor PA www.brandywinerealty.com
City Office REIT, Inc. CIO Dallas TX www.cityofficereit.com
Columbia Property

Trust, Inc.
CXP Atlanta GA www.columbiapropertytrust

.com

http://www.blackstonemortgagetrust.com
http://www.hannonarmstrong.com
http://www.resourcecapitalcorp.com
http://www.starwoodpropertytrust.com
http://www.columbiapropertytrust.com
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Table C.10 Office REITs (continued)

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

Corporate Office
Properties Trust

OFC Columbia MD www.copt.com

Cousins Propertiesb CUZ Atlanta GA www.cousinsproperties.com
Douglas Emmett, Inc. DEI Santa Monica CA www.douglasemmett.com
Easterly Government

Properties, Inc.
DEA Washington DC easterlyreit.com

Empire State Realty
Trust, Inc.

ESRT New York NY www.empirestaterealtytrust
.com

Equity Commonwealth EQC Chicago IL www.eqcre.com
First Potomac Realty

Trust
FPO Bethesda MD www.first-potomac.com

Franklin Street
Properties
Corporation

FSP Wakefield MA www.franklinstreetproperties
.com

Government Properties
Income Trust

GOV Newton MA www.govreit.com

Gramercy Property
Trust, Inc.c

GPT New York NY www.gptreit.com

Highwoods Properties HIW Raleigh NC www.highwoods.com
Hudson Pacific

Properties, Inc.
HPP Los Angeles CA www.hudsonpacific

properties.com
Kilroy Realty Corp. KRC Los Angeles CA www.kilroyrealty.com
Mack-Cali Realty CLI Edison NJ www.mack-cali.com
New York REIT, Inc. NYRT New York NY www.nyrt.com
NorthStar Realty

Europe
NRE New York NY www.nrecorp.com

Paramount Group, Inc. PGRE New York NY www.paramount-group.com
Parkway Propertiesb PKY Orlando FL www.pky.com
Piedmont Office Realty

Trust, Inc.
PDM Johns Creek GA www.piedmontreit.com

Select Income REIT SIR Newton MA www.sirreit.com
SL Green Realty Corp. SLG New York NY www.slgreen.com
TIER REIT, Inc. TIER Dallas TX www.tierreit.com

aBioMed was acquired in early 2016 and no longer is public.
bCousins and Parkway are merging during 2016.
c In December 2015, Gramercy acquired Chambers Street Properties (former NYSE: CSG).
Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

http://www.hudsonpacificproperties.com
http://www.franklinstreetproperties.com
http://www.empirestaterealtytrust.com
http://easterlyreit.com
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Table C.11 Apartment REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

American Campus
Communities, Inc.‡

ACC Austin TX www.americancampus.com

Apartment Investment
and Management
Company

AIV Denver CO www.aimco.com

AvalonBay
Communities, Inc.

AVB Arlington VA www.avalonbay.com

Bluerock Residential
Growth REIT, Inc.

BRG New York NY www.bluerock
residential.com

Camden Property Trust CPT Houston TX www.camdenliving.com
Campus Crest

Communities, Inc.‡, a
CCG Charlotte NC N/A

Education Realty Trust‡ EDR Memphis TN www.edrtrust.com
Equity Residential EQR Chicago IL www.equityapartments.com
Essex Property Trust ESS San Mateo CA www.essex.com
Independence Realty

Trust, Inc
IRT Philadelphia PA www.irtreit.com

Mid-America
Apartment
Communities, Inc.

MAA Memphis TN www.maac.com

Monogram Residential
Trust, Inc.

MORE Plano TX www.MonogramResidential
Trust.com.

NexPoint Residential
Trust, Inc.

NXRT Dallas TX www.nexpointliving.com

Post Properties, Inc. PPS Atlanta GA www.postproperties.com
Preferred Apartment

Communities, Inc.
APTS Atlanta GA www.pacapts.com

UDR, Inc. UDR Highlands Ranch CO www.udr.com

‡These REITs own student housing.
aIn January 2016, Campus Crest was taken private.
Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

Table C.12 Manufactured Housing

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

Equity LifeStyle
Properties, Inc.

ELS Chicago IL www.equitylifestyle.com

Sun Communities, Inc. SUI Southfield MI www.suncommunities.com
UMH Properties, Inc. UMH Freehold NJ www.umh.com

Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

http://www.bluerockresidential.com
http://www.MonogramResidentialTrust.com
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Table C.13 Single-Family Home REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

American Homes 4 Renta AMH Agoura Hills CA www.americanhomes4rent
.com

American Residential
Properties, Inc.a

ARPI -- -- N/A

Colony Starwood Homesb SFR Scottsdale AZ www.colonystarwood.com
Silver Bay Realty Trust

Corp.
SBY Plymouth MN www.silverbayrealtytrustcorp

.com

aThese companies merged in February 2016.
bLate in 2015, Starwood Waypoint Residential Trust (former NYSE: SWAY) merged with Colony American
Homes.
Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

Table C.14 Shopping-Center REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

Acadia Realty Trust AKR Rye NY www.acadiarealty.com
Brixmor Property Group,

Inc.
BRX New York NY www.brixmor.com

Cedar Realty Trust, Inc. CDR Port Washington NY www.cedarrealtytrust.com
DDR Corp. DDR Beachwood OH www.ddr.com
Equity One, Inc. EQY North Miami Beach FL www.equityone.net
Federal Realty

Investment Trust
FRT Rockville MD www.federalrealty.com

Inland Real Estate
Corporation a

IRC Oak Brook IL N/A

Kimco Realty Corporation KIM New Hyde Park NY www.kimcorealty.com
Kite Realty Group Trust KRG Indianapolis IN www.kiterealty.com
Ramco-Gershenson

Properties Trust
RPT Farmington Hills MI www.rgpt.com

Regency Centers
Corporation

REG Jacksonville FL www.regencycenters.com

Retail Opportunity
Investments Corp.

ROIC San Diego CA www.roireit.net

Retail Properties of
America, Inc.

RPAI Oak Brook IL www.rpai.com

Saul Centers, Inc. BFS Bethesda MD www.saulcenters.com
Tanger Factory Outlet

Centers, Inc.
SKT Greensboro NC www.tangeroutlet.com

Urban Edge Properties UE New York NY www.uedge.com
Urstadt Biddle Properties UBA Greenwich CT www.ubproperties.com
Weingarten Realty

Investors
WRI Houston TX www.weingarten.com

Wheeler Real Estate
Investment Trust, Inc.

WHLR Virginia Beach VA www.whlr.us

aThis REIT was taken private in 2016 and is no longer public.
Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.
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Table C.15 Mall REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

CBL & Associates
Properties, Inc.

CBL Chattanooga TN www.cblproperties.com

General Growth
Properties, Inc.

GGP Chicago IL www.ggp.com

Macerich Company MAC Santa Monica CA www.macerich.com
Pennsylvania REIT PEI Philadelphia PA www.preit.com
Rouse Properties, Inc.† RSE New York NY www.rouseproperties.com
Simon Property Group, Inc. SPG Indianapolis IN www.simon.com
Taubman Centers, Inc. TCO Bloomfield Hills MI www.taubman.com
WP Glimcher, Inc. WPG Columbus OH www.wpglimcher.com

†This company is being or has recently been acquired and may no longer exist.
Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

Table C.16 Freestanding Retail REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

Agree Realty Corporation ADC Bloomfield Hills MI www.agreerealty.com
Getty Realty Corp. GTY Jericho NY www.gettyrealty.com
National Retail Properties, Inc. NNN Orlando FL www.nnnreit.com
Realty Income Corporation O San Diego CA www.realtyincome.com
Seritage Growth Properties SRG New York NY www.seritage.com
Spirit Realty Capital, Inc. a SRC Dallas TX www.spiritrealty.com
STORE Capital Corporation STOR Scottsdale AZ www.storecapital.com

aThis company recently moved its headquarters from Scottsdale, Arizona, to Dallas, Texas.
Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

Table C.17 Self-Storage REITs

Ticker Headquarters

Company Name Symbol City State Website Address

CubeSmart CUBE Malvern PA www.cubesmart.com
Extra Space Storage, Inc. EXR Salt Lake City UT www.extraspace.com
National Storage Affiliates

Trust
NSA Greenwood Village CO www.nationalstorage

affiliates.com
Public Storage PSA Glendale CA www.publicstorage.com
Sovran Self Storage, Inc. SSS Williamsville NY www.unclebobs.com

Source: NAREIT, S&P Global Market Intelligence.

http://www.nationalstorageaffiliates.com



